

Title Appeal case No.153 of 2015

Order No 36 dated 08.05.2023

P.O. is on leave. Ld. Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Hooghly is in-charge.

Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein

P.O. in-charge is busy with her own file. Hence, the hearing is adjourned today.

Fix 05.08.2023 for further information from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and steps.

D/C by me

District Judge.

District Judge, Hooghly.

In-charge.