

Title Appeal No 153 of 2015

Order No. 47 dated 09.09.2025

Date is fixed for filing information from the Hon'ble Court.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for filing information on the ground that there was no hearing of the case of the appellant before the Hon'ble Court.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **25/11/2025** for filing information from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

