

**Title Appeal No. 153 of 2015**

**Order No. 50, dated 16.02.2026**

Date is fixed for filing information from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Appellant files an application for time to file intimation from the Hon'ble Court along with copy of a letter dated 09/02/2026 of the ld. counsel of the Hon'ble Court.

None appears on repeated calls for the appellant. Now it s 2.55 p.m.

It appears from the contents of the time petition that there is no stay order against the instant Appeal. So, there is no impediment to proceed with the Appeal further.

Therefore, fix **31/03/2026** for hearing of the Appeal.

Needless to say that in case of receipt of any order of the Hon'ble Court regarding stay, this Court will act accordingly forthwith.

Inform ld. counsels for both the parties.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly  
JO WB-00615